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FOR SUBLEASE ±55,586 SF OF INDUSTRIAL SPACE
6011 LAS POSITAS ROAD, LIVERMORE, CA 94551
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5 Dock High Doors 9 x 10’
1 Grade Level Door 20’ x 20’

±54,586 SF Warehouse

50’ x 52 ‘ Column Spacing
60’ Speed Bay

ESFR Sprinkler Ready
Zoning: Heavy Industrial (I-3)

Excellent access to I-580

Flexible Lease Terms
LED: 6/30/26

Lease Rate: Call Broker

32’ Clear Height

6011
LAS POSITAS ROAD 

±1,000 SF Newly Created Office 
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EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN

NEW TENANT IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION W/ TAG, SEE SHEET A9.1

NEW TENANT IMPROVEMENT 1 HOUR RATED CONSTRUCTION, SEE SHEET A9.1

SHAFT OR OPEN TO BELOW

CONSTRUCTION ABOVE

NEW DOOR W/TAG, SEE SHEET A9.2
DOOR TYPE
DOOR HARDWARE TYPE

FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND CABINET

EXISTING DOOR ASSEMBLY TO REMAIN
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1. PROVIDE THE PARTITION TYPE NOTED AS “TYPICAL PARTITION”, UON THROUGHOUT. 

2. ANCHOR AND BRACE PARTITIONS PER CODE AND AS DETAILED. REFER TO TYPICAL PARTITION DETAILS.

3. DIMENSIONS INDICATED ON FLOOR PLANS ARE FROM FACE OF FINISHED SURFACE TO FACE OF FINISHED SURFACE, 
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. AREAS MARKED "NIC" (NOT IN CONTRACT) ARE EXCLUDED FROM THE SCOPE OF WORK. 

5. PROVIDE REQUIRED BACKING, BRACING AND BLOCKING FOR ATTACHMENT OF CABINET WORK, EQUIPMENT AND 
OTHER WORK THAT REQUIRES BRACING AND SUPPORT. REFER TO DETAILS.

6. BRACE NEW PARTITIONS, BOOK SHELVING, LIGHT FIXTURES, CEILING SYSTEMS AND OTHER ITEMS THAT REQUIRE 
BRACING PER APPLICABLECODES. IF EXISTING CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED OR EXPOSED ARE NON-COMPLIANT, 
PROVIDE BRACING AS REQUIRED TO MEET APPLICABLE CODES.

7. INSTALL PARTITIONS PARALLEL TO THE STRUCTURAL GRID OF THE BUILDING, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

8. WHERE NEW PARTITIONS MEET INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR MULLIONS (OR COLUMNS), INSTALL THE NEW PARTITION 
CENTERED ON MULLIONS (OR COLUMNS) AND PERPENDICULAR TO IT, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

9. NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT THREE BUSINESS DAYS IN ADVANCE BEFORE PARTITION LOCATIONS ARE MARKED ON THE 
FLOOR FOR ARCHITECT’S REVIEW, BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH INSTALLATION OF PARTITIONS. 

10. WHERE THE FACE OF AN EXISTING PARTITION OR COLUMN MEETS FLUSH WITH A NEW PARTITION, REMOVE THE 
EXISTING METAL CORNER BEAD OR CASING BEFORE INSTALLING THE NEW PARTITION.

11. ALIGN NEW PARTITION SURFACES WITH EXISTING ADJACENT OR ADJOINING SURFACES WHERE INDICATED. TAPE 
AND SAND JOINTS TO MATCH GA LEVEL OF NEW PARTITION. 

12. PATCH EXISTING SURFACES TO MATCH ADJACENT OR ADJOINING NEW SURFACES.  

13. WHERE LOCATIONS OF PARTITIONS, DOORS, TELEPHONE, POWER AND COMMUNICATIONS OUTLETS, SWITCHES AND 
SIMILAR ELEMENTS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS CONFLICT, COORDINATE THE LOCATIONS WITH THE ARCHITECT 
IN THE FIELD BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

14. PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING DAMAGED FIREPROOFING WORK AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN EXISTING FIRE-RATING 
BEFORE CONCEALING FIREPROOFED MEMBERS OR ASSEMBLIES.

15. WHERE WOOD BLOCKING IS REQUIRED OR INDICATED, PROVIDE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD.

16. COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, TELEPHONE, LIGHTING, PLUMBING, SPRINKLERS AND 
SECURITY ELEMENTS INCLUDING PIPING, DUCTWORK, CONDUIT AND OTHER RELATED ITEMS TO ENSURE THAT 
REQUIRED CLEARANCES FOR INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT IS PROVIDED.

17. PRIOR TO CLOSING UP THE PARTITIONS, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT A MINIMUM OF THREE BUSINESS DAYS FOR 
REVIEW OF ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS. THE ARCHITECT’S REVIEW IS IN ADDITION TO INSPECTIONS REQUIRED BY 
AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

18. SEAL, GASKET AND WEATHERSTRIP JOINTS, PENETRATIONS AND OTHER OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE TO 
LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE AND TO PREVENT WATER PENETRATION.

19. PROVIDE FIRE STOPPING AT PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED ASSEMBLIES AND IN UNUSED SLEEVES AND VOIDS AS 
REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN THE EXISTING FIRE RATING.

20. CUT AND FIT EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE NEW WORK. PATCH TO MATCH ADJACENT 
MATERIALS AND FINISHES.

21. PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS IN CABINET OR MOUNTED ON BRACKETS WHERE INDICATED AND AS REQUIRED BY 
FIRE DEPARTMENT FIELD INSPECTOR. LOCATE SUCH THAT OCCUPIABLE SPACES WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA OF 
WORK ARE WITHIN 75 FEET OF A FIRE EXTINGUISHER. MINIMUM SIZE OF FIRE EXTINGUISHER: 2A-10:BC PER 
CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE.

22. INSTALL TEMPERED GLASS WITH MANUFACTURER'S SEAL LOCATED IN THE LOWER CORNER OF THE GLAZED PANEL. 
CONCEAL TONG MARKS, IF ANY.

23. WHERE SAFETY GLASS IS REQUIRED BY CODE, PROVIDE GLASS COMPLYING WITH ANSI Z97.1 OR AS REQUIRED BY 
APPLICABLE CODES. PROVIDE SAFETY GLASS LABELING.

24. VERIFY THAT EXISTING ENTRANCE DOORS, STAIRWAYS, AND ELEVATORS LEADING TO THE WORK AREA COMPLY 
WITH ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS. 

25. PROVIDE A CLEAR HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OF 1'-6" MINIMUM FROM STRIKE FACE OF DOOR JAMB TO THE NEAREST 
RETURNING PARTITION OR OBSTACLE AT THE PULL SIDE OF THE DOOR, UON. AT THE HINGE SIDE, LOCATE THE 
DOOR JAMB SO THAT ITS FACE IS 4" FROM THE NEAREST PARTITION AND LOCATE THE DOOR STOP TO ALLOW FOR A 
MINIMUM 90 DEGREE DOOR SWING, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

26. VERIFY THAT THERE IS A MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH OF 44" IN AISLES LEADING TO REQUIRED CORRIDORS AND EXIT 
PATHS OF TRAVEL.

RMW
Architecture
Interiors
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6013 LAS POSITAS ROAD
LIVERMORE, CALIFORNIA

DEMISING WALL
AND OFFICE

LEGEND

1/16" = 1'-0"1
FLOOR PLAN

GENERAL NOTES
#KEYNOTE DESCRIPTION

1EXISTING ROOF DRAIN LINES, TO REMAIN.

2CONFIRM PROPOSED DEMISING WALL DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH EGRESS DOOR.

KEYNOTES

#DESCRIPTIONDATE

6011
LAS POSITAS ROAD

Grade Level Door
Dock Door
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FOR SUBLEASE 
±55,586 SF OF INDUSTRIAL SPACE

6011 LAS POSITAS ROAD  |  LIVERMORE, CA 94551

Sean Offers, SIOR

Principal
soffers@lee-associates.com

925-737-4159
LIC NO 01858116

L E E - A S S O C I A T E S . C O M

Lee & Associates® East Bay, Inc.    Corp. ID 01194869    4695 Chabot Drive, Suite 110, Pleasanton, CA 94588        6011
LAS POSITAS ROAD

Nicole Evans

Associate
nevans@lee-associates.com

925-737-4155
LIC NO 02229513


